This document was prepared solely for ACHD in accordance with professional standards at the time the services were performed and in
accordance with the contract between ACHD and Brown and Caldwell dated September 12, 2024. This document is governed by the
specific scope of work authorized by ACHD; it is not intended to be relied upon by any other party except for regulatory authorities
contemplated by the scope of work. We have relied on information or instructions provided by ACHD and other parties and, unless
otherwise expressly indicated, have made no independent investigation as to the validity, completeness, or accuracy of such information.
Americana Subwatershed
Monitoring Summary Report
Water  Year 2024

203
1 0 36
corrugated
metal
0.024 0.0001
Logger installed downstream of manhole with conduit facing
downstream
Installed upstream of vault, has smaller drainage area than HOBO
logger
4.13
0.00010.015
mg/L S.U. µS/cm C MPN/100 mL mg/L mg/L mg/L NTU mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L µg/L µg/L µg/L µg/L µg/L µg/L µg/L µg/L
10/10/2023 Site 14 231010-14-WG 8.4 6.53 247.08 16.78 129.6 231010-14-WC 19.7 2J 77 2J <0.100 2J 33.6 2J 23.6 2J 236 2J 0.308 2J 0.169 2J 0.353 2J 0.930 2J 1.44 2J 5.5 2J 0.021 2J 0.072 2J 8.2 2J 0.095 2J 2.4 2J < 0.0100 2J 22.0 2J
Site 14 231119-14-WG – 3J – 3J – 3J 14.16 1340.0 231119-14-WC 36.5 94.0 57.8 15.0 21.7 153 0.504 0.402 0.454 0.614 1.27 2.1 0.022 0.061 4.0 0.11 1.9 < 0.0100 27.2
Site 206 231119-206-WG 9.44 7.18 184.28 9.04 1732.9 231119-206-WC 162 329 43.3 21.1 28.7 263 2.06 1.71 0.563 0.136 3.17 1.7 0.029 0.059 8.5 0.93 3.3 < 0.0100 61.8
Site 14 240201-14-WG 10.05 7.73 552.2 8.34 65.0 4J 240201-14-WC 6.98 55.0 93.3 89.6 50.7 224 0.213 0.116 0.193 0.905 1.05 3.4 0.016 0.063 3.4 0.090 4.2 < 0.0100 17.3
Site 206 240201-206-WG 9.33 8.03 542.9 5.55 290.9 4J 240201-206-WC 11.6 108 16.8 143 70.3 116 0.464 0.285 0.159 0.191 1.83 3.0 0.013 0.077 4.5 0.29 6.7 0.0168 10.5
Site 14 240226-14-WG 10.54 7.53 470.55 8.74 125.9 240226-14-WC 12.6 85.0 102 51.1 54.3 214 0.276 0.106 0.496 0.940 1.47 3.3 0.021 0.097 4.0 0.063 3.9 0.0148 24.3
Site 206 240226-206-WG 9.39 7.44 124.28 6.49 53.7 240226-206-WC 17.7 122 22.2 75.5 75.8 85.8 0.570 0.289 0.522 0.278 2.43 2.2 0.016 0.087 5.0 0.26 6.3 0.0183 20.2
Site 14 240328-14-WG 10.57 7.28 255.40 9.79 365.4 240328-14-WC – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Site 206 240328-206-WG 9.92 7.60 108.59 7.74 387.3 240328-206-WC – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Notes:
– No data
2J Data qualified due to lack of representativeness (50% –75%) of the calculated flow volume.
3J  Incomplete field parameter collection on the grab sample data form due to field error.